REPORT OF GIFTS 2020

ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Shelburne Museum
General Support

CIVIC AND COMMUNITY

American Civil Liberties Union Foundation of Vermont
In support of Civic Engagement and Civil Liberties
in Vermont

Catamount Trail Association

In general capacity support to help advance work toward
sustainable and equitable access to Vermont’s backcountry
for Vermonters of all abilities and means.

Hunger Free Vermont
In general support

LEAD International
In support of the Vermont Chapter of American
College of Nurse-Midwives

Rights & Democracy Education Fund
In support of Jobs, Justice & Climate

Rochester/Randolph Area Sports Trail Alliance
In support of the Velomont Trail

Special Olympics of Vermont
In general support

Springfield on the Move
In support of the downtown Relocation/Expansion project

Vermont Council on Rural Development
In support of the Future of Vermont

Vermont Huts Association
In support of the Digging In project

$ 2,000

10,000

7,000

30,000

5,000

10,000

30,000

2,000

25,000

10,000

8,000



CIVIC AND COMMUNITY

Vermont Mountain Bike Association
In general support

CONSERVATION AND RESEARCH

Arrowwood Environmental
In support of the LaPlatte River Wetland Impact Study

Connecticut River Watershed Council
In support of Policy and Regulatory Advocacy in the
Connecticut River Watershed in Vermont

Conservation Law Foundation
In support of Vermont Clean Water and
Energy Priorities

David L. Grayck, Esq.
To support the LaPlatte River Water Monitoring Project

James A. Dumont, Esq.
In support of the Pipeline Safety Investigation Project

Lake Champlain Committee
In support of the Water Protection Advocacy Project

Lake Champlain International
In support of Building a Clean Water Economy in Vermont

MSK Engineering & Design
In support of the LaPlatte River Water Monitoring Project

National Audubon Society
In support of the Birds and Pollinators in Vermont Project

Northeast Organic Farming Association of Vermont
In support of Raising the Organic Voice and Building the
Movement for Vermont’s Food & Farm Future

Real Organic Project
Symposium support

20,000

21,206

5,000

30,000

57,027

22,980

20,000

25,000

1,973

8,050

30,000

2,500



CONSERVATION AND RESEARCH

Renewable Energy Vermont Education Fund
In support of the Resilient Renewable Energy Benefits
Study for 100% Renewable Energy Standard

Toxics Action Center
In support of the Clean Water Healthy Vermont Project

The Trust for Public Land
In support of Green Mountain Program: Land Conservation
& Outdoor Recreation Access

In support of the Huntington Community Forest

Vermont Natural Resources Council
In support of Clean Water, Climate Change and
Healthy Communities

In support of Collaboration to Advance Multiple
Conservation and Clean Water Goals

Vermont River Conservancy
In support of Recreational and Environmental
Stewardship for River Access Sites

Watershed Consulting Associates
In support of the LaPlatte River Water Monitoring Project

Watersheds United Vermont
In support of Advocating for an Inclusive Watershed
Approach at the State Level

Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution
In unrestricted support

EDUCATION

Governor’s Institutes of Vermont
In support of the Institute on Environmental
Science and Technology

Middlebury College
Continued support of High-Resolution Bottom Mapping
Of Lake Champlain

10,000

10,000

30,000

10,000

25,000

25,000

5,000

5,000

10,000

5,000

5,000

10,000



EDUCATION

Shelburne Farms
In unrestricted support

The University of Vermont Foundation

Part of a $300,000 grant in support of the Plant
Biology Microscopy Fund

In support of the Audubon of Vermont project;
Birds and Pollinators in Vermont

The University of Vermont Medical Center
In support of the Dermatology Resident Education Program

Vermont Family Forests Foundation
In support of the Vermont Reptile and Amphibian Atlas

Vermont Public Interest Research & Education Fund
In support of the Climate & Energy Program
EDUCATION AND PROGRAMMING

Vermont Journalism Trust
In support of Vermont Digger

Vermont PBS
In continued support of Vermont This Week

Vermont Public Radio
In continued support of Vermont Edition
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Planned Parenthood of Northern New England
In general support

3,000

100,000

22,000

5,000

5,000

30,000

25,000

20,000

25,000

2,000



GRANTS OF $1,000 OR LESS
ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Lake Champlain Maritime Museum
Shelburne Museum

CIVIC AND COMMUNITY

Association of Vermont Conservation Commission
Child Care Resource

Food4Farmers

Kids on the Ball

Lamoille Restorative Center

Peace & Justice Center

Resource

Shelburne Farms

Shelburne Firefighters Association
Shelburne Police Department

Shelburne Rescue Squad

Stowe Police Department

Stowe Rescue Squad

Stowe Volunteer Firefighters Association
Strolling Of The Heifers

University of Vermont Foundation/Center for Research Vermont

Vermont Foodbank

Vermont River Conservancy
Warmth Support Program
Waterbury Ambulance Service
Waterbury Firefighters Association

EDUCATION

Burke Mountain Academy
Skidmore College

EDUCATION AND PROGRAMMING

Democracy NOW

Total 2020 Grants:

$789,236



