REPORT OF GIFTS 2020

ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Shelburne Museum General Support	\$ 2,000
CIVIC AND COMMUNITY	
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation of Vermont In support of Civic Engagement and Civil Liberties in Vermont	10,000
Catamount Trail Association In general capacity support to help advance work toward sustainable and equitable access to Vermont's backcountry for Vermonters of all abilities and means.	7,000
Hunger Free Vermont In general support	30,000
LEAD International In support of the Vermont Chapter of American College of Nurse-Midwives	5,000
Rights & Democracy Education Fund In support of Jobs, Justice & Climate	10,000
Rochester/Randolph Area Sports Trail Alliance In support of the Velomont Trail	30,000
Special Olympics of Vermont In general support	2,000
Springfield on the Move In support of the downtown Relocation/Expansion project	25,000
Vermont Council on Rural Development In support of the Future of Vermont	10,000
Vermont Huts Association In support of the Digging In project	8,000

CIVIC AND COMMUNITY

Vermont Mountain Bike Association In general support	20,000
CONSERVATION AND RESEARCH	
Arrowwood Environmental In support of the LaPlatte River Wetland Impact Study	21,206
Connecticut River Watershed Council In support of Policy and Regulatory Advocacy in the Connecticut River Watershed in Vermont	5,000
Conservation Law Foundation In support of Vermont Clean Water and Energy Priorities	30,000
David L. Grayck, Esq. To support the LaPlatte River Water Monitoring Project	57,027
James A. Dumont, Esq. In support of the Pipeline Safety Investigation Project	22,980
Lake Champlain Committee In support of the Water Protection Advocacy Project	20,000
Lake Champlain International In support of Building a Clean Water Economy in Vermont	25,000
MSK Engineering & Design In support of the LaPlatte River Water Monitoring Project	1,973
National Audubon Society In support of the Birds and Pollinators in Vermont Project	8,050
Northeast Organic Farming Association of Vermont In support of Raising the Organic Voice and Building the Movement for Vermont's Food & Farm Future	30,000
Real Organic Project Symposium support	2,500

CONSERVATION AND RESEARCH

Renewable Energy Vermont Education Fund In support of the Resilient Renewable Energy Benefits Study for 100% Renewable Energy Standard	10,000
Toxics Action Center In support of the Clean Water Healthy Vermont Project	10,000
The Trust for Public Land In support of Green Mountain Program: Land Conservation & Outdoor Recreation Access	30,000
In support of the Huntington Community Forest	10,000
Vermont Natural Resources Council In support of Clean Water, Climate Change and Healthy Communities	25,000
In support of Collaboration to Advance Multiple Conservation and Clean Water Goals	25,000
Vermont River Conservancy In support of Recreational and Environmental Stewardship for River Access Sites	5,000
Watershed Consulting Associates In support of the LaPlatte River Water Monitoring Project	5,000
Watersheds United Vermont In support of Advocating for an Inclusive Watershed Approach at the State Level	10,000
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution In unrestricted support	5,000
EDUCATION	
Governor's Institutes of Vermont In support of the Institute on Environmental Science and Technology	5,000
Middlebury College Continued support of High-Resolution Bottom Mapping Of Lake Champlain	10,000

EDUCATION

Shelburne Farms In unrestricted support	3,000
The University of Vermont Foundation	
Part of a \$300,000 grant in support of the Plant Biology Microscopy Fund	100,000
In support of the Audubon of Vermont project; Birds and Pollinators in Vermont	22,000
The University of Vermont Medical Center In support of the Dermatology Resident Education Program	5,000
Vermont Family Forests Foundation In support of the Vermont Reptile and Amphibian Atlas	5,000
Vermont Public Interest Research & Education Fund In support of the Climate & Energy Program	30,000
EDUCATION AND PROGRAMMING	
Vermont Journalism Trust In support of Vermont Digger	25,000
Vermont PBS In continued support of Vermont This Week	20,000
Vermont Public Radio In continued support of Vermont Edition	25,000
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	
Planned Parenthood of Northern New England In general support	2,000

GRANTS OF \$1,000 OR LESS

ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Lake Champlain Maritime Museum Shelburne Museum

CIVIC AND COMMUNITY

Association of Vermont Conservation Commission

Child Care Resource

Food4Farmers

Kids on the Ball

Lamoille Restorative Center

Peace & Justice Center

Resource

Shelburne Farms

Shelburne Firefighters Association

Shelburne Police Department

Shelburne Rescue Squad

Stowe Police Department

Stowe Rescue Squad

Stowe Volunteer Firefighters Association

Strolling Of The Heifers

University of Vermont Foundation/Center for Research Vermont

Vermont Foodbank

Vermont River Conservancy

Warmth Support Program

Waterbury Ambulance Service

Waterbury Firefighters Association

EDUCATION

Burke Mountain Academy Skidmore College

EDUCATION AND PROGRAMMING

Democracy NOW

Total 2020 Grants:

\$789,236